# CH \$40.00 6923

ETAS ID: TM851410

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
High Trail Investments ON LLC		11/06/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLAS America LLC
Street Address:	3 Second Street, Suite 206
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6923955	MAKE SPACE FOR EVERYONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jqu@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Gu c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 3175 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	314547-172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Gu
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Gu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment of Security Interests - Trademarks - Astra Space Operations, LLC (Astra - Project Accent).pdf#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Security Interests - Trademarks - Astra Space Operations, LLC (Astra - Project Accent).pdf#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Security Interests - Trademarks - Astra Space Operations, LLC (Astra - Project Accent).pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0728

900812027

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

("Assignment") is made as of this 6th day of November 2023, by High Trail Investments ON LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as the existing collateral agent ("Existing Collateral

**Agent**"), in favor of GLAS America LLC, a New York limited liability company, as the successor collateral

agent ("Successor Collateral Agent").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Existing Collateral Agent hereby assigns to Successor Collateral Agent all liens and

security interests granted by Astra Space Operations, LLC ("Grantor") in favor of Existing Collateral

Agent in the trademarks listed on *Schedule A* attached hereto pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property

Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2023 executed by the Grantor in favor of Existing Collateral

Agent and recorded, as applicable, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2023

at Real/Frame 8163/0523.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0729

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Existing Collateral Agent has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Assignment.

HIGH TRAIL INVESTMENTS ON LLC

By: Eric Helenek

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0730** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

# **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:**

**Registrations:** 

	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION		
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK	
A atma Cmaga	CNI 07120166		
Astra Space Operations, LLC	SN: 97120166 RN: 6923955	MAKE SPACE FOR EVERYONE	

# **FOREIGN TRADEMARKS:**

# **Registrations:**

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	R COUNTRY/STATE	TRADEMARK
Astra Space Operations, LLC	Registration No. 97120166 Trademark No. 2236280	Australia	MAKE SPACE FOR EVERYONE
Astra Space Operations, LLC	Reg. No. UK00003733134	UK	MAKE SPACE FOR EVERYONE
Astra Space Operations, LLC	Reg. No. 018622283	EU	MAKE SPACE FOR EVERYONE
Applications:			
OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER CO	OUNTRY/STATE	TRADEMARK
Astra Space Operations, LLC	Application No. Japan		MAKE SPACE FOR EVERYONE

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0731

**RECORDED: 11/06/2023**